

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 1574 OF 2024

In  
STAMP NO. OF

Mohammed Awais Mohammed Azam ....PETITIONER  
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr. Pso Akot File „...RESPONDENT  
Akola

Adv. Garima Jain h/f Adv. SANGRAM VIKAS SIRPURKAR  
for Applicant.

Mrs. R.V. Sharma, APP for Respondent no. 1.

Adv. Ms. Prajakta Kaji h/f Adv. U.J. Deshpande for R.no. 2.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.  
JOSHI J**

**DATE : 15th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned Counsel for Applicant S.O.  
20/04/2026.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**